
N - 94% RBT - 97% RDO - 93%

1AD - 95% 1MM - 100% 2HW - 98%

2RK - 94% 3JH - 99% 3NB - 99%

4CS - 96% 4RM - 98% 5NP/LW - 95%

5HW - 99% 6FA - 99% 6LB - 99%

 A Message from Mrs Wathen and Mr Spink

Good afternoon everyone.
Can you believe that it is the end of the first half-term already? As always, it has been an
action-packed one. The children have got well-and-truly “stuck in” to their learning and
their new learning environments. The atmosphere around school is beautiful as always
and there is lots to look forward to as the school year progresses. 
Our OFSTED report was published on OFSTED’s website this week and you will be able to
find it at the following link:
 https://reports.ofsted.gov.uk/provider/21/142629
We break up today for one week, returning to school on Monday 4th November. In that
week, our new Afterschool clubs will commence. Please double check Arbor to make sure
your child has their place. Clubs run until 4:00pm unless they are paid-for clubs. They end
at 4:15pm. Please collect your children promptly following clubs. 
We hope that you have a lovely half-term break and enjoy some lovely family time
before returning to school for another busy half term leading us up to....... Christmas!
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Whole School attendance
this week is 97%.
We are aiming for 96%+

Biscuit Bears: 1MM, 3JH, 3NB, 5HW,
6FA, 6LB
Extra Play (97%+): RBT, 1MM, 2HW,
3JH, 3NB, 4RM, 5HW, 6FA 6LB
Pizza Party (100%): 1MM

https://reports.ofsted.gov.uk/provider/21/142629


Friday 25th October 2024 - School closes for half term
Monday 4th November 2024 - School opens for Autumn 2

Monday 4th November 2024 - Clubs begin
Monday 11th November 2024 - Antibullying Week

Friday 15th November 2024 - Children in Need
Friday 15th November 2024 - 4RM Leeds Lieder Concert

Tuesday 19th November 2024 - Parent Consultations
Wednesday 20th November 2024 - Parent Consultations

Monday 9th December 2024 - Pantomime in school
Wednesday 11th December 2024 - Christmas Fair

Thursday 12th December 2024 - Christmas Dinner/Jumper day
Tuesday 17th December 2024 - EYFS Christmas Performance

Wednesday 18th December 2024 - KS1 Christmas Performance
Thursday 19th December 2024 - KS2 Christmas Performances

Friday 20th December 2024 - School closes for Christmas (1pm)
Tuesday 7th January 2025 - School reopens for Spring term

diary dates








